



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21O3
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 20776125201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR26 AT HATCHET CREEK BRIDGE #260033

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,672,313.50	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,697,089.50	100.67%
3	LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,803,000.00	103.56%
4	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,882,429.00	132.95%
5	BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,486,038.00	203.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025
District: District 2
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

Call Order: 005
Counties: ALACHUA

Contract: E2103
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 20776125201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR26 AT HATCHET CREEK BRIDGE #260033

(SR 26 at Hatchet Creek Bridge #260033) The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge work including installing crutch bents on prestressed concrete piles, temporary work structure, drainage improvements, scour countermeasures (gabion mats), guardrail, and other incidental construction at SR 26 Bridge No. 260033 over Hatchet Creek in Alachua County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		141.300 CY	2,800.00000	395,640.00	7,000.00000	989,100.00	11,000.00000	1,554,300.00
0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		23,513.000 LB	7.00000	164,591.00	2.50000	58,782.50	5.00000	117,565.00
0015 0455 15 16 PREFORMED PILE HOLES, 36" TO 43" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		216.000 LF	98.00000	21,168.00	350.00000	75,600.00	100.00000	21,600.00
0020 0455 15 26 PREFORMED PILE HOLES CASING, 36" TO 43" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		216.000 LF	500.00000	108,000.00	450.00000	97,200.00	100.00000	21,600.00
0025 0455 20 1 PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE		6.000 EA	1,600.00000	9,600.00	850.00000	5,100.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00
0030 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		360.000 LF	700.00000	252,000.00	1,000.00000	360,000.00	1,500.00000	540,000.00
0035 0455115 PILE REDRIVE		6.000 EA	3,600.00000	21,600.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0455137 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS		6.000 EA	5,600.00000	33,600.00	13,000.00000	78,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00
0045 0455137 2 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST		6.000 EA	4,000.00000	24,000.00	900.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,030,199.00		\$1,675,182.50		\$2,322,565.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 20776125201		(1.000) LS	725,000.00000	725,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	399,848.00000	399,848.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20776125201		(250.000) DA (LS)	2,400.00000	2,400.00	253,723.00000	253,723.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0060 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		56.000 HR	150.00000	8,400.00	94.00000	5,264.00	150.00000	8,400.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	0.75000	1,500.00	0.50000	1,000.00	0.25000	500.00
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,000.000 ED	0.20000	600.00	0.20000	600.00	0.15000	450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0080 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		528.000 ED	24.00000	12,672.00	13.00000	6,864.00	20.00000	10,560.00
0085 0103 1100 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE 20776125201		(1.000) LS	1,409,600.00000	1,409,600.00	100.00000	100.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0090 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,507.000 LF	20.00000	30,140.00	5.00000	7,535.00	2.00000	3,014.00
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		911.000 LF	30.00000	27,330.00	35.00000	31,885.00	15.00000	13,665.00
0100 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		4.000 EA	7,500.00000	30,000.00	4,450.00000	17,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0105 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	575.00000	1,150.00	150.00000	300.00
0110 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 20776125201		(1.000) LS	17,500.00000	17,500.00	3,518.00000	3,518.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 20776125201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,800.00000	13,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0120 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 20776125201		(1.410) AC (LS)	46,000.00000	46,000.00	561,473.00000	561,473.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0125 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 20776125201		(780.000) SF (LS)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0130 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		753.000 CY	40.00000	30,120.00	35.00000	26,355.00	30.00000	22,590.00
0135 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		774.000 CY	65.00000	50,310.00	45.00000	34,830.00	50.00000	38,700.00
0140 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.900 TN	2,750.00000	5,225.00	2,700.00000	5,130.00	1,000.00000	1,900.00
0145 0530 5 11 GABION, MATTRESS LESS THAN 1 FOOT THICKNESS		868.000 SY	90.00000	78,120.00	650.00000	564,200.00	425.00000	368,900.00
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		44.000 LF	60.00000	2,640.00	40.00000	1,760.00	45.00000	1,980.00
0155 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		45.000 LF	8.00000	360.00	6.00000	270.00	5.00000	225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN CONTRACTING LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,079.000 SY	6.50000	26,513.50	10.00000	40,790.00	5.00000	20,395.00
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		626.000 SY	34.00000	21,284.00	10.00000	6,260.00	8.00000	5,008.00
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20776125201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,642,114.50		\$2,021,907.00		\$1,480,435.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,672,313.50		\$3,697,089.50		3,803,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		141.300 CY	4,000.00000	565,200.00	4,000.00000	565,200.00		
0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		23,513.000 LB	5.00000	117,565.00	3.00000	70,539.00		
0015 0455 15 16 PREFORMED PILE HOLES, 36" TO 43" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		216.000 LF	800.00000	172,800.00	450.00000	97,200.00		
0020 0455 15 26 PREFORMED PILE HOLES CASING, 36" TO 43" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		216.000 LF	2,250.00000	486,000.00	550.00000	118,800.00		
0025 0455 20 1 PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE		6.000 EA	4,000.00000	24,000.00	550.00000	3,300.00		
0030 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		360.000 LF	1,125.00000	405,000.00	700.00000	252,000.00		
0035 0455115 PILE REDRIVE		6.000 EA	10,000.00000	60,000.00	250.00000	1,500.00		
0040 0455137 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS		6.000 EA	3,500.00000	21,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00		
0045 0455137 2 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST		6.000 EA	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$1,863,565.00		\$1,138,539.00			

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050	0101 1	(1.000)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	3,865,000.00000	3,865,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION 20776125201	LS						
0055	0102 1	(250.000)	360,000.00000	360,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20776125201	DA (LS)						
0060	0102 14	56.000	85.00000	4,760.00	60.00000	3,360.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR						
0065	0102 60	2,000.000	0.50000	1,000.00	0.50000	1,000.00		
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0070	0102 74 1	3,000.000	0.25000	750.00	0.75000	2,250.00		
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0075	0102 89 1	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION	LO						
0080	0102 99	528.000	25.00000	13,200.00	40.00000	21,120.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0103 1100 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE 20776125201		(1.000) LS	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00		
0090 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,507.000 LF	3.00000	4,521.00	2.00000	3,014.00		
0095 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		911.000 LF	12.00000	10,932.00	20.00000	18,220.00		
0100 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		4.000 EA	3,250.00000	13,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00		
0105 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00		
0110 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 20776125201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 20776125201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0120 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 20776125201		(1.410) AC (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 20776125201		(780.000) SF (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0130 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		753.000 CY	110.00000	82,830.00	75.00000	56,475.00		
0135 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		774.000 CY	130.00000	100,620.00	60.00000	46,440.00		
0140 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.900 TN	4,000.00000	7,600.00	1,250.00000	2,375.00		
0145 0530 5 11 GABION, MATTRESS LESS THAN 1 FOOT THICKNESS		868.000 SY	650.00000	564,200.00	750.00000	651,000.00		
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		44.000 LF	95.00000	4,180.00	65.00000	2,860.00		
0155 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		45.000 LF	14.00000	630.00	20.00000	900.00		
0160 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		1.000 EA	3,400.00000	3,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,079.000 SY	15.00000	61,185.00	5.00000	20,395.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2103

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		626.000 SY	6.00000	3,756.00	65.00000	40,690.00		
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20776125201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,018,864.00		\$6,347,499.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,882,429.00		\$7,486,038.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21O3

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.